

1980

Phyllenne Tuttle v. Donald L. Henderson : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Robert B. Sykes ; Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Tuttle v. Henderson*, No. 17104 (1980).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/6469

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
ARGUMENT	
POINT I.....	9
PLAINTIFF'S ARGUMENT AS TO THE TRIAL COURT'S JURISDICTION IS MOOT, AS THE TRIAL COURT CONCEDED THE EXISTENCE OF JURISDICTION.	
POINT II.....	14
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS JURISDICTION IN REFUSING TO CONSIDER PLAINTIFF'S REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE AND PROPERLY RULED THAT THE PROCEEDINGS IN CALIFORNIA WERE ENTITLED TO FULL FAITH AND CREDIT.	
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases Cited</u>	
<u>Carbon Canal Co. v. Sanpete Water Users Ass'n</u> , 19 Utah2d 6, 425, P.2d 405 (1967).....	18
<u>Coleman Co. Inc. v. Southwest Field Irrigation Co.</u> , 584 P.2d 883 (Utah 1978).....	18
<u>Glenn v. Player</u> , 7 Utah2d 428, 326 P.2d 717 (1958).....	18
<u>Hathaway v. Hathaway</u> , 24 Utah2d 118, 446 P.2d 842 (1970).....	11,12,
<u>Jacobson v. Jacobson</u> , 557 P.2d 156 (Utah, 1976).....	18
<u>McLane v. McLane</u> , 570 P.2d 692 (Utah, 1977).....	12
<u>Oleen v. Oleen</u> , 15 Utah2d 326, 392 P.2d 792 (1964).....	10,11,
<u>Plumb v. Plumb</u> , 555 P.2d 1205 (1976).....	13,15
<u>Sampsell v. Holt</u> , 115 Utah 73, 202 P.2d 550 (1949).....	9,14
<u>Authorities Cited</u>	
U.C.A. 30-3-5.....	16
U.C.A. 78-45c-1 et.seq.....	17
U.C.A. 78-45c-7(3).....	17
